Nov 08 10 12:21a p-1
L2/70272010  1i:hY 9122363261 GEURGIA STEVEDORE PAGE ©2/02

South Atlantic & Gulf Coast District, ILA
and the
South Atlantic Employers Negotiating Committee
EXtension Agreement

November 4, 2010
The following agreement is entered into by and between the South Atlantic Employer’s

Negotiating Committee and the South Atlantic & Gulf Coast District, International
Longshoremens’s Association, AFL-CIO.

The parties are signatory to an existing labor agreement, referred to as the “South
Atlantic Agreement” which was entered into on May 11, 2004. Such Agreement originally had
am expiration date of September 30, 2010 and the parties, by Extension Agreement, dated
September 29, 2010 extended the expiration date to October 28, 2010.

The parties hereby agree to a second extension of the South Atlantic Agreement referred
to above on a day to day basis not to cxceed thirty (30) days.

Executed this 4™ day of November, 2010.
FOR THE SA&GCD, ILA FOR THE SAENC

Wl RopeL ¥

Wilbert Rowell, Co-Chairmman




